

Michael A. Paquette Commander in Chief Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

11901 Branchwater Street Fredericksburg, VA 22407 CinC@SUVCW.org



General Order #14 Series 2021-2022 6 June 2022

Reactivation of the Special Committee to Reorganize the National Regulations

It has recently been discovered that Chapter V, Article I, Section 3 of the 2013 National Regulations, containing six definitions, was not transferred into the reorganized 2014 National Regulations. The Reorganization of the National Regulations was approved during the 133rd National Encampment in 2014.

After the Reorganization to the National Regulations was approved, PCinC James Pahl moved "that the Special Committee be discharged with the provision that in the event that it's discovered that items existing in the National Regulations did not get transferred into the reorganized format, the Commander-in-Chief be empowered to reactivate the Committee for the sole purpose of incorporating such language into the reorganized format that upon approval of the National Counselor and the National Committee on Constitution and Regulations such language can be inserted into the published Constitution and Regulations". The motion carried.

Therefore, pursuant to the authority granted me by the 133rd National Encampment, the Special Committee to Reorganize the National Regulations is hereby reactivated for the sole purpose of incorporating Chapter V, Article I, Section 3 of the 2013 National Regulations into the current reorganized format and upon approval of the National Counselor and the National Committee on Constitution and Regulations the language be inserted into the currently published Charter, Constitution and Regulations of the Order.

The committee will consist of the original chairman, James Pahl, PCinC, with the following original committee members: Don Darby, PCinC; Don Martin, PCinC; Alan Russ, PDC; and Bob Wolz, PDC.

Ordered this 6th Day of June, 2022

Michael A. Paquette Commander-in-Chief

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

Attest:

Alan L. Russ National Secretary Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War